
Date Day Location Times
02/10/23 Fri. Virtual Training 7:00 am – 3:00 pm
09/23/23 Sat.                Buchanan Training Center 7:00 am – 3:00 pm
10/15/22 Sat.                      MECC Room 214-KY & VA 7:00 am – 3:00 pm
11/17/23 Fri.                          Virtual Training 7:00 am – 3:00 pm
12/06/23 Wed.               Buchanan Training Center 7:00 am – 3:00 pm
12/20/22 Tue. Virginia Energy BSG Office Room 219 7:00 am – 3:00 pm

Date Day Location Times
08/22/23    
10/24/23 Tue. Online Virtual Classes

8am-12pm                            
4pm-8pm

11/12/22 Sat. MECC Room 214 7am-11am

Date Day Location Times
04/25/23 Tuesday Buchanan Minerals Training Center 8:00 am---12:00 pm
07/18/23 Tuesday Buchanan Minerals Training Center or
10/17/23 Tuesday Buchanan Minerals Training Center 4:00pm--8:00pm
12/05/23 Tuesday Buchanan Minerals Training Center

Date Day Renewal classes Times
03/16/22 Renewal      Virtual online 8:00am--12:00pm
05/25/22 Renewal      Virtual online 8:00am--12:00pm

  08/24/22 Renewal      Virtual online 8:00am--12:00pm
10/26/22 Renewal      Virtual online 8:00am--12:00pm

Begin Date Class Days Class/ Location Times
02/13/23 Mon./ Wed. Initial Electrical Repairman----Virtual online 8:00am--12:00pm
05/01/23 Mon./ Wed. Initial Diesel Engine Mechanic----Virtual online or
07/24/23 Mon./ Wed. Mine Foreman --Buchanan Training Ctr.\ Virtual 4:00pm-8:00pm

As of 8/8/2023
Paramont Training Center, 5703 Crutchfield Drive, Norton, VA 24273

Impoundment Classes

Initial Training Classes

Virginia Energy Big Stone Gap Office, 3405 Mountain Empire Road, Big Stone Gap, VA 24219
Buchanan Training Center (Central Shop), 1029 Central Shop Road, Oakwood, VA 24631
Mountain Empire Community College--Phillips Taylor Hall--Room 231

Electrical Retraining

Diesel Retraining

Advanced First Aid Refresher Training

 Virginia Energy 2023 Training Summary
Apply online by going to the following link:

https://energy.virginia.gov/coal/coal-mine-safety/TrainingOnline.                                            
Call Big Stone Gap Office (523-8225) For Assistance


	Sheet1

